m Swiss Enduro Series Laax

Laax /13.08.2023
Detailed evaluation

Pugin, Melanie

Club: WeRide Fulgur Factory Team

Number: 50

Enduro

Category:

Elite Women

Intermediate times

Control Split Pos
Time Cat.
Stage 1 8:06.65 3
Stage 2 6:46.51 3
Stage 3 4:40.70 5
Stage 4 9:24.00 4

Timing by SPORTident

Behind
Cat.
0:19.02
0:18.98
0:21.66
0:12.01

Pos
Total
72
64
126
90

Stage sco

Behind
Total
1:06.09
1:13.59
0:53.20
1:22.12

Total time: 28:57.86

Rank in course: 71 (of 391)
Best time in course: 24:33.73

Rank in category: 3(of 12)
Best time in the category: 28:28.66

re Total ranking
Total Pos Behind Pos Behind
Time Cat. Cat. Total Total
8:06.65 3 0:19.02 72 1:06.09
14:53.16 3 0:38.00 65 2:17.41
19:33.86 3 0:52.10 74 3:10.61
28:57.86 3 0:29.20 71 4:24.13

timing.sportident.com




