

Detailed evaluation

Pugin, Melanie Total time: 28:57.86

Club: WeRide Fulgur Factory Team

Number: 50

Enduro Rank in course: 71 (of 391)

Best time in course: 24:33.73

Category: Rank in category: 3(of 12)

Elite Women Best time in the category: 28:28.66

Intermediate times Stage score Total ranking

Control	Split	Pos	Behind	Pos	Behind	Total	Pos	Behind	Pos	Behind
	Time	Cat.	Cat.	Total	Total	Time	Cat.	Cat.	Total	Total
Stage 1	8:06.65	3	0:19.02	72	1:06.09	8:06.65	3	0:19.02	72	1:06.09
Stage 2	6:46.51	3	0:18.98	64	1:13.59	14:53.16	3	0:38.00	65	2:17.41
Stage 3	4:40.70	5	0:21.66	126	0:53.20	19:33.86	3	0:52.10	74	3:10.61
Stage 4	9:24.00	4	0:12.01	90	1:22.12	28:57.86	3	0:29.20	71	4:24.13